# 506078334 05/27/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6125049

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| OSMANY GUIROLA CRUZ        | 03/15/2018     |
| ORLANDO BORRÁS HIDALGO     | 05/08/2018     |
| LUIS JAVIER GONZÁLEZ LÓPEZ | 03/15/2018     |
| RAIMUNDO UBIETA GÓMEZ      | 03/16/2018     |
| EULOGIO PIMENTEL VÁZQUEZ   | 03/28/2018     |
| MERARDO PUJOL FERRER       | 03/28/2018     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | CENTRO DE INGENIERÍA GENÉTICA Y BIOTECNOLOGÍA |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | AVE. 31 ENTRE 158 Y 190 CUBANACÁN, PLAYA      |
| City:           | LA HABANA                                     |
| State/Country:  | CUBA  |
| Postal Code:    | 11600   |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16752214 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 516-822-3550

Email: HBMAIL@HBIPLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE
Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 976-97 PCT/US/CON     |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JAMES F. HARRINGTON   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /james f. harrington/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 05/27/2020            |

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Executed\_Assignment\_976-97\_PCTUSCON#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_976-97\_PCTUSCON#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_976-97\_PCTUSCON#page3.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_976-97\_PCTUSCON#page4.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_976-97\_PCTUSCON#page5.tif

|  | or |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|----|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
|  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

## **PATENT**

| For:   | Ŭ U.S. and/or ⊠  | Foreign Rights |
|--------|------------------|----------------|
| For: D | U.S.Application  | on;            |
|        | ] U.S. Provision |                |
|        | U.S.Patent; or   |                |
|        | PCT Applicati    |                |
| By: ∑  | Inventors or [   | Present Owners |

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

| Osmany GUIROLA CRUZ  | Orlando BORRÁS HIDALGO  |
|--|---|
| Name   | Name  |
| Soledad No. 205, Apto 800-A,<br>entre Ánimas y San Lázaro,<br>Cayo Hueso, Centro Habana                        | Calle 186 No. 3117,<br>Apto 9D, e/31 y 33, Playa  |
| La Habana 10300, Cuba  | La Habana 11600, Cuba   |
| Address  | Address   |
|  |   |
|  | CU  |
| Nationality  | Nationality   |
| Luis Javier GONZÁLEZ LÓPEZ   | Raimundo UBIETA GÓMEZ   |
| Name   | Name  |
| Ivanic   | rvanne  |
| Ave. 186 entre 31 y 33, No. 3115,<br>Apartamento 8 C,<br>Cubanacán, Playa,<br>La Habana 11600, Cuba<br>Address | Calle 31 No. 18207 e/ 182 y 184,<br>Apto 30, Playa,<br>La Habana 11600, Cuba<br>Address |
|  |   |
| CU   | CU  |

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 4

| Eulogio PhylEN I E   | L VAZQUEZ                           | Merardo PUJOL FERRER  |
|--|-------------------------------------|---|
| Name   |                                     | Name  |
|  |                                     | O-11-196 No 2115  |
| Ava 21 No 19207  | A = 4 = 1 A                         | Calle 186, No. 3115,  |
| Ave. 31 No. 18207,   |                                     | Apto 6C, e/31 y 33  |
| entre 182 y 184, Pla   |                                     | Cubanacán, Playa,   |
| La Habana 11600, 0   | Juda                                | La Habana 11600, Cuba   |
| Address  |                                     | Address   |
| CU   |                                     | CU  |
| Nationality  |                                     | Nationality   |
| (If assignment is by person or enti                            | ity to whom invention was           | previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following                              |
| Recorded on  |                                     | Reel  |
|  | ### 다시 항상하고 있는 보고 있는데 이 12 H 등을 했다. | Frame   |
|  |                                     |   |
| hereby sells, assigns and                                      | transfers to                        |   |
| ASSIGNEE:  |                                     |   |
|  |                                     |   |
|  |                                     | ería Genética y Biotecnología   |
| 함 경험 경기 가입을 보고 있다.<br>이 기를 보는 말 없는 것을 보고 있다.                   | (Type or print na                   | me of ASSIGNEE)   |
|  | Ave. 31 entre 158                   | 3 y 190   |
|  | Cubanacán, Playa                    | 요^^^ 하는데 하다스 다마 하는데 요. 그는 그 사는 한 요. 작가 있는 하는 이 생활을 하는데 하는데 모든데 하는데 되었다. 그리고 하다 하다 하는데 그 모든데 그리고 |
|  | La Habana 11600                     |   |
|  | Address                             |   |
|  | CU                                  |   |
| 성용성이 많아 많아 있다면 말이 가르륵을 제하였다.<br>대한 이사 (1) 전에 가를 잃었다. 그리아 있습니다. | Nationality                         |   |
|  | inationality                        |   |
| and the successors, assign                                     | s and legal represen                | tatives of the ASSIGNEE,  |
|  | (complete one of the                | following)  |
| the entire r   | ight, title and interes             | <b>S</b> I.   |
|  | ed percent (_                       |   |
| for the United States and i                                    | ts territorial possess              | ions  |
| and in all f   | oreign countries, inc               | cluding all rights to claim priority,  Assignment of Invention – Page 2 of 4                    |

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

### METHOD FOR TREATING DISEASES IN PLANTS

| and r | which is    | s found in  |
|-------|-------------|---|
|       |             | (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))   |
| (a)   |             | U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith  |
| (b)   |             | U.S. patent application executed on   |
| (c)   |             | U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.   |
|       |             | Express Mail label No.:, mailed:  |
|       |             | To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing |
|       |             | date and application number when they become known  |
| (d)   | $\boxtimes$ | U.S. application Serial No. 15/747,237 filed on January 24, 2018  |
| (e)   |             | International application No. PCT//   |
| (f)   |             | U.S. Patent No. issued  |
|       |             | A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.   |
| (g)   |             | and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority  |
|       |             | ######################################  |

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 4

| Date:    | X   | X   |
|----------|---|---|
|          | Date of signing   | Osmany GUIROLA CRUZ   |
| Date:    | x 08.05.2018  | 43 orras Hgu  |
|          | Date of signing   | Orlando BORRÁS HIDALGO  |
| Date:    | X Date of signing   | Luis Javier GONZÁLEZ LÓPEZ  |
|          | Date of signing   | Luis Javier GONZALEZ LOT LZ   |
| Date:    | X   |   |
|          | Date of signing   | Raimundo UBIETA GÓMEZ   |
| Date:    | X   |   |
| 1,500.01 | Date of signing   | Eulogio PIMENTEL VÁZQUEZ  |
| Data     | v   |   |
| Date:    | X Date of signing   | Merardo PUJOL FERRER  |
|          |   |   |
|          |   |   |
| NOTE:    | No witnessing, notarization or legalization is need prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. | essary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be<br>Use next page if notarization is desired. |
|          |   | Notarization or Legalization Page Added.  |
|          |   |   |

627409

Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 4

| Date of signing | Orlando BORRÁS HIDALGO     |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| x 15.03.2018    | 40,                        |
| ate of signing  | Luis Javier GONZÁLEZ LÓPEZ |
| x 16.03.2018    | igwedge                    |
| Date of signing | Raimundo UBIETA GÓMEZ      |
| (28.03.2018     | Epimentel                  |
| Date of signing | Eulogio PIMENTEL VÁZQUEZ   |
| (28.03.2018     |                            |
| Date of signing | Merardo PUJOL FERRER       |

627409

**RECORDED: 05/27/2020** 

Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 4